PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 018158 Frame 0947. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The correct Assignee is Janssen-Cilag,a corporation of the State of France.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dominique Jean-Pierre Mabire	03/27/2006
Jerome Emile Georges Guillemont	03/27/2006
Maria Victorina Francisca Somers	03/14/2006
Jacobus Alphonsus Josephus van Dun	03/14/2006
Walter Boudewijn Leopold Wouters	03/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janssen-Cilag
Street Address:	1, rue Camille Desmoulins
Internal Address:	Issy-les Moulineaux
City:	Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	TSA 91003,92787

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 325242808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-6586

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRD2120USPCT

PATENT

REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0557

502318645

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise Mattos-Bosque	
Signature: /Denise Mattos-Bosque/	
Date:	04/22/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=Recordation_ExecAssn2#page1.tif source=Recordation_ExecAssn2#page2.tif source=Recordation_ExecAssn2#page3.tif source=Recordation_ExecAssn2#page4.tif source=Recordation_ExecAssn2#page5.tif source=PRD2120USPCT_ExecAssn2#page1.tif source=PRD2120USPCT_ExecAssn2#page2.tif source=PRD2120USPCT_ExecAssn2#page3.tif	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 23, 2006

PHILIP S. JOHNSON, ESQ. ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

NEW BIRUNSWICK, NJ 08933

PTAS

500142234A

500142234A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/23/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018158/0947

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: PRD-2120USPCT

ASSIGNOR:

MABIRE, DOMINIQUE JEAN-PIERRE

DOC DATE: 03/27/2006

ASSIGNOR:

GUILLEMONT, JEROME EMILE GEORGES

DOC DATE: 03/27/2006

ASSIGNOR:

SOMERS, MARIA VICTORNIA FRANCISCA

DOC DATE: 03/14/2006

ASSIGNOR:

VAN DUN, JACOBUS ALPHONSUS JOSEPHUS

DOC DATE: 03/14/2006

ASSIGNOR:

WOUTERS, WALTER BOUDEWIJN LEOPOLD DOC DATE: 03/14/2006

RightFax

8/23/06 5:51 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

01815 8/0947 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

JAINSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V.

TURNHOUTSWEG 30

B-2340 BEERSE, BELGIUM

SERIAL NUMBER: 10595891

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: 6-ALKENYL AND 6-PHENYLALKYL SUBSTITUTED 2-QUINOLINONES AND 2-

QUINOXALINONES AS POLY(ADP-RIBOSE) POLYMERASE INHIBITORS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet: Version v1.1 08/23/2006 500142234

SUBMISS#ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dominiqu e Jean-Pierre Mabire	03/27/2006
Jerome E mile Georges Guillemont	03/27/2006
Maria Vic≢ornia Francisca Somers	03/14/2006
Jacobus Alphonsus Josephus van Dun	03/14/2006
Walter Boudewijn Leopold Wouters	03/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Street Address:	Turnhoutsweg 30
City:	B-2340 Beerse
State/Country:	BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7325241495

Email:

JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name:

Philip S. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1:

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4:

New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRD-2120USPCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine A, Kochmann

Total Attachments: 3 source=cak010#page1.tif

8/23/06 5:51 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

source=cak010#page2.tif source=cak010#page3.tif

RightFax

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 10/595,891 Filed: May 18.2006

WHEREAS, Dominique Jean-Pierre Mabire, Jérôme Emile Georges Guillemont, both citizens of France and residing at c/o Janssen-Cilag, Campus de Maigremont, 27100 Val de Reuil, France (hereinafter called "Assignors"),

have made jointly with

Jacobus Alphonsus Josephus van Dun, Maria Victorina Francisca Somers and Walter Boudewijn Leopold Wouters, residing at Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium

certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

6-ALKENYL AND 6-PHENYLALKYL SUBSTITUTED 2-QUINOLINONES AND 2-QUINOXALINONES AS POLY(ADP-RIBOSE) POLYMERASE INHIBITORS

for which they have on the 31 th day of January, 2005, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG a corporation of the State of France, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this

day of

27/03, 2006.

Dominique Jean-Pierre Mabire

Jérôme Emile Georges Guillemont

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this

day of

2006, before me, a Notary

Public, personally appeared Dominique J.-P. Mabire and Jérôme E.G. Guil and then are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my process, and known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, see A. and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Me Jean-Marie VAUCHELLE N. and azerole
au MESNIL-ESMARD (Enne-Maritime) curtile
sincère et vérimble le signature apposée elcontre comme émanant de hijeramine
Dominique MARIRE et leisme
Guille mais E

PATENT

REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0563

PRD 2120-PCT-USA

Joint Inventors

Serial No/0/595, 89/ ASSIGNMENT Filed: MAY 18, 2006 WHERE AS.

Jacobus Alphonsus Josephus van Dun, Maria Victorina Francisca Somers and Walter Boudewijn Leopold Wouters, all citizens of Belgium and residing at c/o Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

6-ALKENYL AND 6-PHENYLALKYL SUBSTITUTED 2-QUINOLINONES AND 2-QUINOXALINONES AS POLY(ADP-RIBOSE) POLYMERASE INHIBITORS

for which they have on November 18, 2004 filed an international application, designating the United States and WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V.

a corporation of the State of Belgium , (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which they hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignes the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors coverant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the vonsideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have because set their hands and seeds this

Jacobus A.J. van Dun

Marie V. Somers

Walter B. Wouters

(L.S.)

STATE
COUNTY OF

BE IT BEMEMBERED, That on this A 4 Kday of Man L. 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jacobus A.J. van Duv. Maria V.F. Somers and Waher B.L. Wouters who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

FORM JTION NEW 3/74

©JOHNSON & JOHNSON-NEW BRUNSWICK, N.J. 1989

REAL TOPIC REAL TOPIC

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 10/595,89/ Filed: MAY 18 2006

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG., a corporation of France, having a place of business at 1, rue Camille Desmoulins, TSA 91003, 92787 Issy-les Moulineaux Cedex 9, France

(hereinafter called "Assignor"), is an owner of application serial no.
, filed , , for a letters Patent in the United States, relating to

6-ALKENYL AND 6-PHENYLALKYL SUBSTITUTED 2-QUINOLINONES AND 2-QUINOXALINONES AS POLY(ADP-RIBOSE) POLYMERASE INHIBITORS

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340-BEERSE, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for considerations to be determined by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, said agreement to be concluded later, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this August day of August 2006.

Sabine Dandiguian
President of Janssen-Cilag

JANSSEN-CILAG

Attest:

By

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Sabine Dandiguian , who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of JANSSEN-CILAG., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal affixed thereto is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponds the corporation are all the said and deed of the said

of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon resident

Subscribed and sworn before me at

the date aforesaid.

b cribing witness.

Me Jean-Marie YAUCHELLE. Notaire associé au MESHIL-ESNARD (Seine-Maritime) certific sincère et verificité às signature apponée chantre, comme émanant de l'ad-me

RECORDED: 04/22/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0565